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Curriculum Structure: (Type 2)

Degree Requirements Total a minimum of 36 credits
A. Coursework a minimum of 24 credits

1. Graduate courses a minimum of 24  credits

1.1 Field of Concentration Courses a minimum of 24  credits

1.1.1 Required Courses 6 credits

024700 Seminar in Thai Language and Literature 3 credits

AND 024710 Theories of Language 3 credits

OR 024721 Theory of Literary Criticism 3 credits

1.1.2 Elective Courses a minimum of 18  credits

Students can choose any of the following courses or other courses approved by
the Department.

Language Courses

024710 Theories of Language 3 credits
024731 Tai Language Family 3 credits
024732 Tai Alphabet and Ancient Documents 3 credits
024733 Comparative Tai Languages 3 credits
024734 Discourse Analysis 3 credits
024735 Meanings in Thai 3 credits
024736 Dialectology 3 credits
024737 Changes in Thai Language 3 credits
024738 Thai Language in Society and Culture 3 credits



024739
024740
024744
024745
024789

Thai Expressions
Stylistics
Utterance Analysis
Pragmatics

Selected Topic

Literature Courses

024721
024751
024752
024753
024754
024755
024756
024757
024758
024759
024761

Theory of Literary Criticism

Tai Literature

Approaches to Folklore

Comparative Regional Literature

Aesthetics in Thai Masterpieces
Contemporary Thai Short Stories and Novels
Contemporary Thai Poetry

Literary Innovation

Literary Relations

Literature and Gender

Postmodern Literary Criticism

024789 Selected Topic

Lanna Language and Literature Courses

022701 Foundations of Lanna Studies

022703
022710
022712
022723
022724
022741
022742
022743
022744
022789

Lanna Alphabets and Orthography

Wisdom in Lanna Language and Literature
Linguistic and Literary Diversities in Lanna
Buddhist Literature in Lanna

Historical Literature in Lanna

Lanna Ritual and Performing Literature
Contemporary Lanna Literature

Aesthetics in Lanna Poetry

Cultural Studies Approach to Lanna Literature

Selected Topic in Lanna Language and Literature
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credits
credits
credits
credits

credits

credits
credits
credits
credits
credits
credits
credits
credits
credits
credits
credits

credits

credits
credits
credits
credits
credits
credits
credits
credits
credits
credits

credits



1.2 Other non-major courses approved by the MA program

departmental committee

2. Advanced undergraduate courses none
B. Thesis 12 credits
024799 Thesis 12 credits

C. Non-credit courses
1. Graduate School requirement a foreign language
2. Program requirement approved by the MA program
departmental committee
D. Academic activities
1. A student has to organize seminar and present paper on the topic related to his/her
thesis in the second semester of the second year of the program.
2. The whole or part of a thesis must be published according to the regulation of the

Graduate School.

Remark: Field of Concentration Courses mean courses offered by the department of Thai with

the course codes beginning with 024 and 022.

Curriculum Structure: (Type 3)

Degree Requirements Total a minimum of 36 credits
A. Coursework a minimum of 30 credits
1. Graduate courses a minimum of 30 credits
1.1 Field of Concentration Courses a minimum of 30 credits
1.1.1 Required Courses 6 credits
024700 Seminar in Thai Language and Literature 3 credits
AND 024710 Theories of Language 3 credits
OR 024721 Theory of Literary Criticism 3 credits

1.1.2 Elective Courses a minimum of 24 credits



Students can choose any of the following courses or other courses approved by
the Department.

Language Courses

024710 Theories of Language 3 credits
024731 Tai Language Family 3 credits
024732 Tai Alphabet and Ancient Documents 3 credits
024733 Comparative Tai Languages 3 credits
024734  Discourse Analysis 3 credits
024735 Meanings in Thai 3 credits
024736 Dialectology 3 credits
024737 Changes in Thai Language 3 credits
024738 Thai Language in Society and Culture 3 credits
024739 Thai Expressions 3 credits
024740 Stylistics 3 credits
024744  Utterance Analysis 3 credits
024745  Pragmatics 3 credits
024789 Selected Topic 3 credits
Literature Courses

024721 Theory of Literary Criticism 3 credits
024751 Tai Literature 3 credits
024752  Approaches to Folklore 3 credits
024753 Comparative Regional Literature 3 credits
024754 Aesthetics in Thai Masterpieces 3 credits
024755 Contemporary Thai Short Stories and Novels 3 credits
024756 Contemporary Thai Poetry 3 credits
024757 Literary Innovation 3 credits
024758 Literary Relations 3 credits
024759 Literature and Gender 3 credits
024761 Postmodern Literary Criticism 3 credits
024789 Selected Topic 3 credits



Lanna Language and Literature Courses

022701
022703
022710
022712
022723
022724
022741
022742
022743
022744
022789

1. 2 Other non-major courses

Foundations of Lanna Studies

Lanna Alphabets and Orthography
Wisdom in Lanna Language and Literature
Linguistic and Literary Diversities in Lanna
Buddhist Literature in Lanna

Historical Literature in Lanna

Lanna Ritual and Performing Literature
Contemporary Lanna Literature
Aesthetics in Lanna Poetry

Cultural Studies Approach to Lanna Literature

credits
credits
credits
credits
credits
credits

credits
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credits

credits
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3 credits

Selected Topic in Lanna Language and Literature 3 credits

departmental committee

2. Advanced undergraduate courses

B. Independent Study

024798

C. Non-credit courses

1. Graduate School requirement

2. Program requirement

D. Academic activities

1.

A student has to organize seminar and present paper on the topic related to his/her

Independent Study

approved by the MA program departmental

committee

thesis in the second semester of the second year of the program.

The whole or part of an independent study must be published in CMU Graduate

School Journal or any sources approve by the programme and the Graduate School

with the student as first author.

approved by the MA program

none

6 credits
6 credits

a foreign language



E. Comprehensive Examination
Having submitted a request form to the Graduate School, approved by general advisor
or major thesis advisor, a student must then complete a comprehensive examination.
Remark: Field of Concentration Courses mean courses offered by the department of Thai with

the course codes beginning with 024 and 022.

NTEUUIN
(1) Bu2n3v1UIAY wuIWNA
024700 fununnwnazassunssulng 3 (3-0-6)
(Seminar in Thai Language and Literature)
wag 024710 Q¥ 3 (3-0-6)
(Theories of Language)
S0 024721  MguITIUNIININTAL 3 (3-0-6)

(Theory of Literary Criticism)

(2) ¥UINIVNABNIUFIVIIV RN

NRUITIN1Y

024731 AMwnsenali 3 (3-0-6)
(Tai Language Family)

024732 Snuwslazlonanslusavedin 3 (3-0-6)
(Tai Alphabet and Ancient Documents)

024733 nwlndssuiiey 3 (3-0-6)
(Comparative Tai Languages)

024734 MTAATIEWINATIN 3 (3-0-6)
(Discourse  Analysis)

024735 Auvuglunwlng 3 (3-0-6)
(Meanings in Thai)

024736 MsAnNTwdY 3 (3-0-6)
(Dialectology)

024737 mMswasuwlasvasnislng 3 (3-0-6)

(Changes in Thai Language)

024738 M neAUAIPULALIAUS T 3 (3-0-6)



024739

024740

024744

024745

024789

NRUIVIITIUNTIY
024751

024752

024753

024754

024755

024756

024757

024758

024759

(Thai Language in Society and Culture)
dunlne

(Thai Expressions)

Taudanaans

(Stylistics)

NTIATIZRTDAIL

(Utterance Analysis)

Tauliaenans

(Pragmatics)

WUDANATS

(Selected Topic)

1950dn 538N

(Tai Literatures)
WUIN1TANYIARTU

(Approaches to Folklore)
I5saunssuTiesiulSeuidiou
(Comparative Regional Literature)
guvssnmlunssaunssuenveting
(Aesthetics in Thai Masterpieces)
Besdunazuniionelvesiuale
(Contemporary Thai Short Stories and Novels)
midnusinesialy
(Contemporary Thai Poetry)
UIRNTIUNINTIAUNTTY

(Literary Innovation)
19TUNTTUAUNUG

(Literary Relations)
1TUNTTUNULWAAD UL

(Literature and Gender)
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3 (3-0-6)
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3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)



024761

024789

Mo I3INTINIsalvasad el
(Postmodern Literary Criticism)
WvoAnass

(Selected Topic)
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022701

022703

022710

022712

022723

022724

022741

022742

022743

022744

024789

P TTIL AUVERE SRR

(Foundations of Lanna Studies)
DNYILALONVTIOATULN

(Lanna Alphabets and Orthography)
nidyaylun ez sTanssuaIIN
(Wisdoms in Lanna Language and Literature)
ﬂ’l']lmaﬂﬂ%a']ﬁ‘ﬂ']ﬂﬂ']‘lﬁLLﬁSQﬁiﬂJﬂiiNﬁLUéj']uuq
(Linguistic and Literary Diversities in Lanna)
aiimﬂiiuwwﬁmauﬂuﬁmm

(Buddhist Literature in Lanna)
ﬁiimﬂﬁillﬂﬁgiaﬁ’]ﬂm%‘U@\‘iéj’]uuq

(Historical Literature in Lanna)
’Jiiﬂéﬂﬁimﬁ%ﬂiiiﬂu’agﬂ"lﬁLLﬁﬂ\‘iéﬁu‘N"l

(Lanna Ritual and Performing Literature)
1IIUNTTUA UL TN ALY

(Contemporary Lanna Literature)
guyissnmluUseiusaumn

(Aesthetics in Lanna Poetry)

AIANYIITTUATIUAMUUIRNIULUITRIUTTTUANEN
(Cultural Studies Approach to Lanna
Literature)

WTOANETT

(Selected Topic)
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(Thesis)
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